## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the

Renville County State Bank of Bird Island, Renville County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

1

Notice is hereby given that Peter E. Donlin who was by the Commissioner of Banks on June 6th, 1933 duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

1.1.1.1.1.1.1

Dated this 10th day of October, 1933.

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Root . D. Heery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

6621

6621 BITATE OF MINNESOTA 207102 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION I hereby certify that the within instrument has been compared by many with the officinal instrument and is a true and correct copy on the original-document which was filed in this office off the dayday: hovember, A. D. 193 of <u>/0100</u> o'cleck ... æ at į .M. E. A. BENSON, COMMISSIO .. ER OF BANKS, By Coll. D. Reery, Robt. D. Beery, Ex miner in Charge of 3.67 the state s eigfan 777 (P.D. STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT · F STATE 1.1 FALKD NOV 1 0 1233 4 22 Secretary of State.

े थे - र

1

and the second